631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2010 Philips Group • A0210
Job Information	 Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:

120V
*+/- 5% *See frame-in kit specification sheet for details
Ordering Guide: Light Engines
Calculite Aperture LED
Technology
Fixture
Lumens
Style Color
Temperature
Reflector
Finish
Flange Additional
Options
C 4 L 10 DL 35K CL W
5 3/4" (146 mm) Dia.
4 1/2" (114 mm) Dia.
6
1/
8"
 (1
56
 m
m
)
2" (50 mm) max.
Ceiling Thickness
Top View
20" (508 mm) to
30" (762 mm)
8-7/8" (226 mm)
9-
3/
16
" (
23
3
m
m
)
Flangeless Trim with
Plaster Ring Accessory CA4FMRLED
(Recommended for gypsum installations)
Fixture Support Members:
5/8" (16 mm) to
2 7/8" (73 mm)
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2010 Philips Group • A0210
Calculite LED Downlight  C4L10DL
Page 2 of 5� 1000 Lumen, 4 1/2" Aperture Remote Phosphor LED
Job Information	 Type:
Calculite® LED Downlight C420LEDDL
Page 2 of 5 4 1/2" APERTURE 20W LED
20W LED, 2700K, CL FINISH TRIM
Trim: CEILING 0%
Candlepower Distribution ANGLE MEAN CP LUMENS C420LEDDL27KCLW WALL 70 50 30 10 50 10 50 10 50 10 0
0 529 RCR Zonal Cavity Method - Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance = 20%
5 552 56 Output lumens: 963 lm 0 119 119 119 119 116 116 111 111 106 106 100
10 608 1 113 110 107 105 108 103 104 100 100 97 92
15 648 182 Correlated Color Temp1: 2700K 2 107 101 97 93 100 92 96 90 93 88 85
20 647 3 100 93 88 83 92 83 89 81 87 80 77
25 622 284 Input Watts2: 19.8 w 4 94 86 80 75 85 75 83 74 81 73 70
30 571 5 89 80 73 68 79 68 77 67 75 67 64
35 495 303 Efficacy: 48.6 lm/w 6 84 74 67 62 73 62 71 61 70 61 59
40 379 7 79 68 61 57 67 57 66 56 65 56 54
45 169 132 CRI4: 80 8 74 63 57 52 63 52 62 52 60 51 50
50 12 9 70 59 52 48 58 48 57 48 56 47 46
55 4 4 Spacing Criterion: 1.3 10 66 55 49 44 55 44 54 44 53 44 42
60 2
65 1 1
70 0
75 0 0
80 0